Solenoids
Wandfluh AG	 Tel.	 +41 33 672 72 72	 E-mail:	 sales@wandfluh.com	 Illustrations not obligatory	 Data sheet no.
Postfach	 Fax	 +41 33 672 72 12	 Internet:	 www.wandfluh.com	 Data subject to change	 1.1-180E 1/2
CH-3714 Frutigen						      Edition 16 50
Solenoid coil W.S45/23 x 50
to VDE 0580
Protection class IP 65 / 67 / 69K
DESCRIPTION

		  24 VDC	 G24
Design-Index (Subject to change)
TYPE CODE
SPECIFICATIONS
Coil winding
insulation class	 H (180 °C)
Relative duty factor	 100 % DF / ED
	 combined with armature tube and valve
Ambient temperature	 -20...+70 °C
Corrosion protection	 Salt spray test according to
	 EN ISO 9227:≥ 1000 h
			   12 VDC	 24 VDC
Nominal power	 (W)	 28	 28
(Switching function)
Limiting power	 (W)	 18	 18
(Proportional function)
Limiting current (50° C)	 (A)	 1,56	 0,78
(Proportional function)
Nominal resistance	 (Ω)	 5,3	 20,6
Number of windings	 (–)	 700	 1 330
Weight of solenoid coil	 (kg)	 0,36	 0,36
SAFE OPERATION
Caution: Because of the danger of over-heating the solenoid coil must
only be commissioned together with an armature tube as well as with
a valve.
 65.5
 45
 5
0
 57
 23.05
 63.5
WDS45/23x50
WJS45/23x50
WGS45/23x50
M 1:1
Dokument darf ohne schriftliche Einwilligung weder kopiert,
verwertet noch an Dritte weitergegeben werden.
Zuwiderhandlung ist strafbar und wird gerichtlich verfolgt.
Revision
Gewicht
Gezeichnet
Freigegeben
Geprüft
09.12.2016
15.12.2016
BEH
15.12.2016
RP
TK
Datum Name Änderungsbeschrieb
Ersetzt durch:
Ersatz für:
Dok.-Nr.
Art.-Nr.
Rev. Änderungsnr. Serie freigegeben
W.S45/23x50
Magnetspule norm
A2
00
  kg
DB 1.1-180
0210246
Format
1 2
A
B
C
D
E
1 2 3 4 5
3 4 5
6 7 8